

SAMOR REALTY LIMITED						
CIN: L45400GJ2020PLC118556						
Regd. Office: 4 th Floor, 401, Venus Atlantis, Near Shell Petrol Pump, Prahaladnagar Road, Anand Nagar, Satellite, Ahmedabad-380015, Gujarat, India Email: compliance@samor.in Tel: 079-3522 0061 Website: www.samor.in						
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE 1ST QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	6.23	1,247.81
2	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax	-15.04	-20.04	-69.41	-51.50	-18.14
3	Profit/(Loss) before tax	-15.04	-20.04	-69.41	-51.50	-18.14
4	Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	16.38	6.18	-55.64	-29.74	-22.52
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	209.39	410.30	252.25	1,005.09	3.88
6	Paid-up equity share capital	2,150.00	2,150.00	2,150.00	2,150.00	2,150.00
7	Earnings per equity share (Basic)	0.08	0.03	-0.26	-0.14	-3.41
8	Earnings per equity share (Diluted)	0.08	0.03	-0.26	-0.13	-3.41

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the company's website (www.samor.in) and Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com).
2. The above result has been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at its Meeting held on 14th August, 2024.

For Samor Realty Limited
Sd/-
Birjubhai Ajitbhai Shah
Chairman & Managing Director (DIN: 02323418)

Date: 14th August, 2024
Place: Ahmedabad

MARG TECHNO-PROJECTS LIMITED						
CIN: L69590GJ1993PLC019764						
Reg. Office: 1206, Royal Trade Centre, Opp. Star Bazaar, Adajan, Surat - 395009, Gujarat						
Email: margtechno@gmail.com Website: www.margtechno.com Contact: 99253 61689						
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024						
Sr.No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		30.06.2024	30.06.2024	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	
1	Total income from operations (net)	109.49	117.12	501.19	508.66	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	3.18	7.64	13.84	49.22	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	3.18	7.64	13.84	49.22	
4	Equity Share Capital	600	600	600	600	
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)			73.94	60.09	
6	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each)					
7	Basic:	0.05	0.13	0.23	0.82	
8	Diluted:	0.05	0.13	0.23	0.82	
9	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each)					
10	Basic:	0.05	0.13	0.23	0.82	
11	Diluted:	0.05	0.13	0.23	0.82	

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and year to date Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarter and year to date Financial Results are available on the website of the Company at https://margtechno.com.
2. The Limited Review as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been completed by the auditors of the Company. For and on behalf of Board of Directors of MARG TECHNO-PROJECTS LIMITED
Sd/- Akhil Nair
(Managing Director) (DIN: 07706503)

Place: Surat
Date: 14.08.2024

SPRAYKING LIMITED						
(Previously Known as Sprayking Agro Equipment Limited)						
CIN: L29219GJ2005PLC045508						
Registered office: Plot No. 4009 & 4010, GIDC, Phase III, Dared Jamnagar, Jamnagar, Gujarat, 361004						
Contact No.: +919328377772, 9328427772 • Email: https://sprayking.co.in/ • Website: www.spraykingagro.com						
Extract of the Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the Quarter ended June 30, 2024						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended				
		Standalone		Consolidated		
		30.06.2024	30.06.2023	30.06.2024	30.06.2023	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1	Total income from operations	2009.20	526.73	3581.08	1633.90	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	206.56	10.15	329.87	139.79	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	206.56	10.15	329.87	139.79	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	150.25	7.74	234.76	103.77	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	150.25	7.74	234.76	103.77	
6	Equity Share Capital	1056.79	1056.79	1056.79	1056.79	
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
1. Basic:		0.28	0.12	0.44	1.64	
2. Diluted:		0.28	0.12	0.44	1.64	

Note:
1) The unaudited standalone financial results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards Amendment Rules) 2016.
2) The figures for the corresponding previous period have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary, to make them comparable.
3) The Audit Committee has reviewed the above results and the Board of Directors has approved the above results and its release at their respective meetings held on August 13, 2024.
4) The Company has single reportable business segment. Hence, no separate information for segment wise disclosure is given in accordance with the requirements of Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) 108 - "Operating Segments".

For Sprayking Limited
(Formerly known as Sprayking Agro Equipment Limited)
Sd/-
Ronak Dudhagara
Director

Date: August 13, 2024
Place: Jamnagar

LENDINGKART						
Simplifying MSME Finance						
LENDINGKART FINANCE LIMITED						
CIN: U65910MH1996PLC258722						
Registered Office: Unit Number PS 40 and PS 41, 3rd Floor, Birla Centurion, Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400030.						
Corporate Office: 401, 4th Floor, Iconic Shyamal, Nr. Shyamal Cross-Roads, Ahmedabad, 380 015, Gujarat, India.						
Phone: +91-79-6814 4500 Email: lendingkartfinance@lendingkart.com website: https://lendingkartfinance.com						
EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS						
Sr. No.	Particulars	(Amount: ₹ in Lakhs except EPS)				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		30.06.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	27,293.47	23,018.19	1,07,165.70		
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3,318.62)	3,426.10	8,031.35		
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3,318.62)	3,426.10	8,031.35		
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,487.35)	2,562.60	6,007.55		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(2,499.12)	2,537.97	5,982.98		
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4,418.79	4,418.79	4,418.79		
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	73,262.34	71,105.43	75,691.47		
8	Securities Premium Account	67,246.84	67,246.84	67,246.84		
9	Net worth	77,681.13	75,524.24	80,110.26		
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	2,32,140.15	1,85,768.69	2,43,101.02		
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL		
12	Debt Equity Ratio	2.99	2.46	3.03		
13	Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Not Annualised) -	(5.63)	5.80	13.60		
1. Basic:						
2. Diluted:						
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NIL	NIL	NIL		
15	Debiture Redemption Reserve	NIL	NIL	NIL		
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA		
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA		

- Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules/AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

Notes:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (https://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (https://lendingkartfinance.com).
b) For the other items referred in regulation 52(4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange (BSE Ltd) and can be accessed on the URL (https://www.bseindia.com).
c) Accounting principles and policies followed are in line with March 2024 and there is no change in such principles and policies during quarter ended June 30, 2024.

On behalf of the Board of Directors of Lendingkart Finance Limited
Sd/-
Harshvardhan Lunia
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 01189114

Place: Mumbai
Date: August 14, 2024

HINDPRAKASH INDUSTRIES LIMITED						
CIN: L24100GJ2008PLC055401						
Registered Office : 301, "HINDPRAKASH HOUSE", Plot No. 10/6, Phase-1, GIDC, Vatva, Ahmedabad-382445 Tel : 079-68127000, Fax : 079-68127096, Email: info@hindprakash.com, Website: www.hindprakash.in						
Extract of Statement of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30.06.2024						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended		
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
		(un-audited)	(Audited)	(un-audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2,284.87	2,713.00	2,770.89	10,076.65	
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and extraordinary items)	36.30	39.37	77.93	212.86	
3	Net Profit for the period (before tax after Exceptional and extraordinary items)	36.30	39.37	77.93	212.86	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	26.36	25.07	57.55	153.44	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	26.24	25.12	57.35	153.51	
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital of Face Value Rs.10/- Each	1,142.41	1,142.41	1,042.41	1,142.41	
7	Other Equity (Excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year	--	--	--	3,875.95	
8	Earnings Per Share (Not Annualised) : Basic	0.23	0.22	0.55	1.44	
	Earnings Per Share (Not Annualised) : Diluted	0.23	0.22	0.53	1.39	

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on June 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Un-Audited Financial Results for the aforesaid Quarter are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. www.hindprakash.in.
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 14, 2024 as per Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For and on behalf of Board of Hindprakash Industries Limited
Sanjay Prakash Mangal (Managing Director)
DIN:02825484

Place : Ahmedabad
Date : August 14, 2024

RIDDHI SIDDIH GLUCO BIOLS LIMITED						
CIN : L24100GJ1990PLC013967						
REGISTERED OFFICE : 10, Abhishree Corporate Park, Opp. Swagat Bungalows BRTS Bus Stand, Ambli-Bopal Road, Ahmedabad-380 058 Ph. No. 02717298600 • E-mail: ahmd@riddhisiddhi.co.in • Website: www.riddhisiddhi.co.in						
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON JUNE 30, 2024						
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024	
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	3,147.27	6,244.79	8,325.74	33,769.43	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	2,389.92	1,630.21	2,691.80	9,974.80	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	2,389.92	1,630.21	2,691.80	9,974.80	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	3,411.94	3,661.03	1,677.36	9,222.94	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	3,930.81	1,523.15	4,443.30	14,945.16	
6	Equity Share Capital	712.97	712.97	712.97	712.97	
7	Other Equity	--	--	--	1,60,897.52	
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised) Basic & Diluted (In ₹)	47.85	51.35	23.53	129.36	

CONSOLIDATED

(₹ In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3,443.48	6,667.11	8,574.68	34,890.36
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items) from continuing operations	1,601.03	855.17	1,736.94	6,470.60
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items) from continuing operations	1,601.03	855.17	1,736.94	6,470.60
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items) from continuing operations	2,623.05	2,885.99	722.50	5,718.74
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items) from discontinued operations	(234.42)	(739.34)	(106.72)	(1,332.01)
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,923.24	4.87	3,384.20	10,115.20
7	Equity Share Capital	712.97	712.97	712.97	712.97
8	Other Equity	--	--	--	1,52,965.01
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) from continuing operation (not annualised) Basic & Diluted (In ₹)	36.79	40.48	10.13	80.21
10	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) from discontinued operation (not annualised) Basic & Diluted (In ₹)	(3.29)	(10.37)	(1.50)	(18.68)
11	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) from continuing and discontinued operation (not annualised) Basic & Diluted (In ₹)	33.50	30.11	8.64	61.53

NOTES:
1. The above unaudited standalone financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on August 14, 2024.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the same is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. www.bseindia.com and on company's website www.riddhisiddhi.co.in
3. The Paper division of Subsidiary viz. Shree Rama Newsprint Limited has been identified as discontinued operations and accordingly, its operations are presented in accordance with Ind AS 105.

For RIDDHI SIDDIH GLUCO BIOLS LIMITED
Sd/-
Ganpatraj C. Chowdhary
Managing Director (DIN - 00344816)

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: August 14, 2024

SHREE RAMA NEWSPRINT LIMITED						
CIN-L21010GJ1991PLC019432						
Registered Office : Village : Barboohan, Taluka : Olpad, Dist. Surat. Pin-395 005 (Gujarat)						
Phone no.: 02621 - 224203 • Email: ramanewsprint@ramanewsprint.com • Website: www.ramanewsprint.com						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024						
Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in lakhs)				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024	
		Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	1,224.97	1,347.41	1,170.34	4,834.14	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(732.72)	(720.15)	(903.67)	(3,290.98)	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(732.72)	(720.15)	(903.67)	(3,290.98)	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items) from continuing operation	(732.72)	(720.15)	(903.67)	(3,290.98)	
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items) from discontinued operation	(290.57)	(794.21)	(157.90)	(1,545.22)	
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(1,007.55)	(1,518.26)	(1,059.09)	(4,829.95)	
7	Equity Share Capital	14,752.20	14,752.20	14,752.20	14,752.20	
8	Other Equity	--	--	--	(5,534.23)	
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) from continuing operation (not annualised) Basic & Diluted (In Rs.)	(0.50)	(0.49)	(0.61)	(2.23)	
10	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) from discontinued operation (not annualised) Basic & Diluted (In Rs.)	(0.20)	(0.54)	(0.11)	(1.05)	
11	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) from continuing and discontinued operation (not annualised) Basic & Diluted (In Rs.)	(0.70)	(1.03)	(0.72)	(3.28)	

NOTES:
1. The above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024, were reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on August 14, 2024.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and on company's website www.ramanewsprint.com
3. The Paper division has been identified as Discontinued operations and accordingly, its operations are presented in accordance with Ind AS 105.

For Shree Rama Newsprint Limited
Siddharth Chowdhary
Whole-Time Director (DIN : 01798350)

Place : Ahmedabad
Date : 14.08.2024

Kaizen Agro Infrabuild Limited						
CIN : L28219WB1997PLC083457						
REGISTERED OFFICE : "CHATTERJEE INTERNATIONAL CENTRE" 6th Floor, Room No. 6A, 33A Jawaharlal Nehru Road, Kolkata-700 071						
Statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 (Rs. In LACS)						
Sr. No						